
Due to being absent from Council, I am providing a list of the events I have attended as 

Mayor so Council can see the diversity of the events I have attended. 

Date Event 

Mon 12 May Cheltenham Borough Council – Mayor Making Ceremony 

Tue 13 May  Tewkesbury Borough Council – Mayor Making Ceremony 

Fri 16 May Festival of Performing Arts – Young Performer Awards 

Sat 17 May Pride in Gloucestershire – Pride in Cheltenham 

Sat 17 May Festival of Performing Arts – Choir Day 

Wed 21 May Cheltenham Local History Society – AGM 

Sat 24 May Cheltenham Town Wheelers – 10th Anniversary 

Sun 25 May Cheltenham Lido – 90th Birthday Party 

Thu 29 May Mayor’s Charities – Committee meeting 

Fri 30 May University of Gloucestershire – Creative Arts Degree Show 

Sun  1 Jun Tsing Now – Pub Choir launch  

Fri  6 Jun Remembrance ceremony for D-Day 

Fri  6 Jun Public Hearts – 100th defibrillator celebration 

Fri  6 Jun Cheltenham Purple Flag - Photoshoot and Thank you event in Parlour 

Tue 10 Jun Pittville School – Pupil Parliament visit to Council Chamber and Parlour 

Wed 11 Jun Mayor’s Charities – Committee meeting 

Thu 12 Jun Lions at Large VIP Preview 

Thu 12 Jun No Child Left Behind (NCLB) Youth conference 

Fri 13 Jun Pleased to meet you evening – meeting other Mayors and Town Mayors 

Sat 14 Jun Hesters Way Park – Litter Pick 

Mon 16 Jun Oakley Resource Centre – Healthy Living Event 

Tue 17 Jun Masonic Hall – George Allen Underwood Blue Plaque Unveiling 

Wed 18 Jun Autistic Pride event 

Wed 18 Jun Imjin Barracks - Kings Birthday Reception and Beating Retreat 

Thu 19 Jun La petite Bar & Grill, Charlton Kings – opening event 

Fri 20 Jun Hartpury College - Prize Day 

Fri 20 Jun The Bayshill – reopening event 

Fri 20 Jun Dean Close School - Summer Concert 

Sat 21 Jun Dean Close School - Speech Day 

Sat 21 Jun Summer Concert - Cheltenham Silver Band 

Sun 22 Jun 20th Wedding Anniversary of St Aidan and St Silas Church 

Wed 25 Jun Göttingen Citizens Group – Welcome event 

Wed 25 Jun Schools Climate Changemakers Sustainability Showcase 

Thu 26 Jun Göttingen Citizens Group – Evening reception 

Wed  2 Jul Imjin Barracks - 4th Birthday Celebrations Gurkha ARRC Support Battalion 

Thu  3 Jul Friends of Wilson - AGM 

Sat  5 Jul Event at Cotswold Airport 

Sun  6 Jul Cotswold RDA - 60th Anniversary Celebration 

Mon  7 Jul Charles Sturt Memorial Museum Trust – meeting in Parlour 

Mon  7 Jul The Rock - Awards Night 

Tue  8 Jul Op SHIELD – photoshoot for launch 

Wed  9 Jul Resident’s 100th Birthday celebration 

Thu 10 Jul National Star College - Thank you reception 

Sat 12 Jul Global Art Healing  

Tue 15 Jul Mayor’s Charities – Committee meeting 
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